IN THE MATTER OF TRANSFERRING OF BUDGET SURPLUS OF JOHNSON COUNTY

AGENDA ITEM CA 2

On this the	13th	day of	May	_2024, the	Commss	ioners' Court, with t	the follo	wing members being p	present		
The following THA Johnson Cour	T WHEF	REAS, thereto	vell e ley had, to-wit:	- - - - - tember 5, 2	(County Judge Commissioner Pct #2 Commissioner Pct #2 Commissioner Pct #2 Commissioner Pct #4 Commissioner Pct #4	2 3 4	he budget for the year	r 2024 for	FY 2024	
WHE similar kind a	EREAS, o	on proper ap d. The trans	oplication, the ofer does not	Commission	oners Cou e total of	urt has transferred a the budget.	an existii	ng budget surplus to a	budget of	a	
The	followir	ng transfers	to said budge	t are hereb	y authori	ized:					
Department Name:				STOP Special Crimes Unit				Department #:		6800	
	T NUME	BER NAME	_	-		CCOUNT NUMBER		_		MOUNT 1,000.00	
Techinical Equipment Field Tatical Items				1110-6800-59160-LE 1110-6800-59190-LE				_	2,300.00		
TRANSFER <u>T</u>	<u>0</u> :		_ _ _	- - -	TOTAL	TRANSFERRED FRO	DM:	=	\$	6,300.00	
ACCOUNT NUMBER NAME Bldg./Property Repair & Maint.				ACCOUNT NUMBER 1110-6800-53520-LE				_	6,300.00		
Diag.y++ope			— — —	-							
EXPLANATIO AC repairs	N:				ТОТА	AL TRANSFERRED TO	D:	_	, ,	6,300.00	
Department	Head:							Date:			
BY: County OF JOHNSON BY: Christopher Boedeker, County Judge Larry Woolley, Comm. Pct. 4, Judge Pro						und dollars only		* APPROVED *	urt Decision		
									May	13, 2024	